## ORDINANCE #49

WHEREAS, ANNA JOHNSON, a widow, the owner of Lots 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 of Anna Johnson's Replat of Block 12 in the Original Town of Gifford, Illinois, situated in the Village of Gifford, Champaign County, Illinois, has dedicated an Easement for the construction, maintenance and operation of water and sewer lines and other public utilities serving adjoining premises on the South 4 feet of Lot 3, the North 4 feet of Lot 5, the East 5 feet of Lots 2, 4 and 6, and the West 5 feet of Lots 3 and 5, all in said Subdivision, and

WHEREAS, the best interests of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, would be served by accepting said dedication;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Champaign County, Illinois, that said dedication should be and it is hereby accepted.

Presented and passed on roll call vote on the <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u>

1962.

Ayes 6 Noes 0 The undersigned hereby certifies that he is Village Clerk of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, and that as such he is custodian of the Records of the municipality and keeper of the Journal of Proceedings of the Village Board; and he further certifies that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of an Ordinance duly enacted by the Village Board of said Village at a regular meeting thereof on the <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1962, passed on roll call vote as shown on the foregoing.

DATED this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1962.

Village Clerk of the Village of Gifford, Champaign County, Illinois

(Corporate Seal)